DocuSign Envelope ID: 06FDE3A2-69A6-4A0C-98CA-FE8603270048

A=COM HUNT
CONTRACTOR
CHANGE ORDER

Site Lighting for Campus Expansion
Project #01123205

Hunt Construction Group, Inc.
2450 S. Tibbs Ave. Indianapolis, IN, 46241

Date: 5/25/2023
To Contractor: Change Order Number: 001

Contract Number: 01123205-001
Phase Code(s): 26.5001.90

James Babcock, Inc.
2925 N. Mitthoeffer Place
Indianapolis, IN 46229

This Change Order covers revisions to the work. Except as added or deleted by the below descriptions, all terms and conditions of your Contract Agreement
remain unchanged. The total cost for this Change Order includes all fees, profits, bonds, insurance costs, taxes, and all other fees included in the Contract
Agreement. Not valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor.

PCI Description Amount
PCI100002 Accept Alternate #11 - Delete Light Poles at Bus Canopy Locations -$45,500.00

This Change Order constitutes a final settlement relating to all claims arising from or related to the changes in the Work which are the subject of this Change
Order, including, but not limited to, all direct and indirect costs associated with the change, and any claims for cumulative impact, acceleration, delay, and/or
disruption. This Change Order supersedes all prior negotiations, reservation of rights, or exceptions except as expressly set forth herein.

The original Contract Price was $673,100.00
Sum of changes by prior Contract Change Orders $.00
The Contract Price prior to this Contract Change Order $673,100.00
The Contract Price will be changed by this Contract Change Order in the amount of -$45,500.00
The new Contract Price including this Contract Change Order will be $627,600.00
The Contract duration will be changed by 0

Mt. Vernon Community School Corporation

James Babcock, Inc.

OWNER CONTRACTOR/VENDOR
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
Ly, Alkins | N
SIGNATURE \—— 153E50547E9B46C.... SIGNATURE \—— D7D9BA8602AA4DS...

06-06-2023 | 9:08 AM EDT
DATE

Hunt Construction Group, Inc.

05-31-2023 | 1:36 PM PDT
DATE

RATIO Architects, Inc.

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

DocuSigned by:

ARCHITECT
DocuSigned by:

[ Ly Cator

SIGNATURE \—— F598ED600A64485...

05-25-2023 | 2:45 PM EDT
DATE

SIGNATURE \—BEF2A3FE7906469...

06-06-2023 | 8:49 AM EDT
DATE

James Babcock, Inc.

I Page 1 of 1 Change Order: 001
Initials



		2023-06-06T06:08:31-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




